transfer from growing authorities to authorities where business rates are
shrinking.

Summary

The new system is complex, as this short explanation demonstrates, and
does not fully incentivise local authorities to grow their business rates base.
However the only way that the main unringfenced funding for a local authority
can increase for the foreseeable future is by growing the business rates or
Council Tax.  This changes the relationship between local authorities and
Government in a fundamental way; local government funding will be less
about the begging bowl and more about attention to the local economy.

Tower Hamlets is an area in which both Council Tax and business rates
income have grown strongly and look likely to continue to grow for some time.
Given that the old system has not been particularly kind to Tower Hamlets,
the new system should provide opportunities for the Borough that would be
unlikely to have emerged otherwise.

Page 126

APPENDIX 3

GROWTH BIDS
SCHEDULE AND

PROFORMAS

Page 127

Summary of Growth Bids - 2013/14 - 2015-16

REF Adults, Health & WellBeing 2013/14 2014/15 2015/16

Total

2013/14 - 2015/16

£000's £000's £000's £000's

GRO AHWB 1-13 Demographic Growth Pressures – Older People with Dementia 587 616 647 1850

GRO AHWB 2-13 Learning Disability Transition Clients 868 955 1,050 2873

1455 1571 1697 4723

REF Communities, Localities & Culture 2013/14 2014/15 2015/16

Total

2013/14 - 2015/16

£000's £000's £000's £000's

GRO CLC 1-13 Freedom Pass 601 0 0 601

GRO CLC 2-13 Transportation, treatment and disposal of waste (including recyclate materials) 310 320 538 1168

911 320 538 1769

REF Children Schools & Families & AHWB 2013/14 2014/15 2015/16

Total

2013/14 - 2015/16

£000's £000's £000's £000's

GRO CSF 1-13 Home – School Transport -150 -20 -90 -260

GRO CSF 2-13 Discretionary Awards Post-16 -713 -410 0 -1123

Earmarked Reserves 713 410 0 1123

-150 -20 -90 -260

REF Resources 2013/14 2014/15 2015/16

Total

2013/14 - 2015/16

£000's £000's £000's £000's

GRO RES 1-13 Housing Benefit Expenditure Adjustment 1,000 0 0 1000

1,000 0 0 1,000

REF Corporate Costs 2013/14 2014/15 2015/16

Total

2013/14 - 2015/16

£000's £000's £000's £000's

Capital Charges 1,000 1,000 0 2,000

Pension Costs 1,250 2,000 2,000 5,250

Auto Enrolment - Pension Fund 1,000 200 0 1,200

Welfare Benefit Reform Contingency 1,000 -1,000 0 0

Inflation 5,760 6,342 7,000 19,102

10,010 8,542 9,000 27,552

Total Growth Bids (All directorates) 13,226 10,413 11,145 34,784

P
age 128

COMMITTED / UNAVOIDABLE GROWTH BID
BUDGET 2013/14- 2015/16

Item Ref. No:

GRO AHWB 1-13

1

TITLE OF ITEM: Demographic Growth Pressures – Older People with Dementia

DIRECTORATE: Adults Health & Wellbeing

SERVICE AREA: Commissioning & Strategy LEAD OFFICER:
Deborah
Cohen

FINANCIAL INFORMATION: Ekbal Hussain

Contingency /
Budget

allocation
Bid (Base is 2012/13 budget)

2012/13
£’000

2013/14
£’000

2014/15
£’000

2015/16
£’000

Employees (FTE)

Employee Costs

Other Costs 20,848 587 616 647

Income

TOTAL 20,848 587 616 647

*Committed growth agreed on an annual basis, therefore future years are included as indicative figures to aid medium term financial planning